### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Joanni	08/11/2011
Christof Kaukewitsch	08/11/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184641

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (512)457-2100

 Phone:
 (512) 457-2123

 Email:
 trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd Rosson (03869.117224)
Address Line 1: King & Spalding L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 401 Congress Avenue #3200
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03869.117224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Rosson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_117224#page1.tif source=Assignment\_117224#page2.tif JH \$40.00 13184

PATENT REEL: 026918 FRAME: 0454 Client/Matter No. 03869.117224 Client Reference No. 2010P25257US

PATENT APPLICATION 13/184,641

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

### SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2 80333 MÜNCHEN, GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

# "METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF BAYESIAN NETWORKS FROM SYSTEM RELIABILITY MODELS"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	ANDREAS JOANNI
Residence:	Kreppenweg 20 86356 Neusäß, GERMANY
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Kreppenweg 20 86356 Neusäß, GERMANY
Audrous Joseph Signature of First or Sole Inventor Aud Walle	OS/11/201/ Date of Signature
1st Witness Aegralius Weckback	2nd Witness Telix Melet
printed name OS 17 / 20 7 1	printed name 08111   2011
Date	Date

16925399

Client/Matter No. 03869.117224 Client Reference No. 2010P25257US

PATENT APPLICATION 13/184,641

Full Name of Second Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Date

CHRISTOF KAUKEWITSCH

Ludwigshöher Straße 44 81479, München, GERMANY

Germany

Ludwigshöher Straße 44 81479, München, GERMANY

2nd Witness

printed name 08/11

Date

16925399

**PATENT** REEL: 026918 FRAME: 0456